

State of H.P. Vs. Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.

Cr. Appeal No. 105 of 2014

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlheria, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Ms. Meghna, Advocate, vice Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents submit that she is not in touch with the client. Let respondents be served throughailable warrants to the tune of ₹50,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for **18.11.2025**.

Production notice be also issued to their sureties for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

08th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)