

State vs. Sanjeev Kumar & others

Cr. Appeal No. 105 of 2014

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General for the appellant/State.

None for the respondents.

Record shows thatailable warrants were issued to secure the presence of the respondents returnable for 18.11.2025. However, today again there is no representation on behalf of respondents, which shows that the respondents are deliberately trying to avoid the appearance in the Court. Since, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents, hence, in these circumstances notice(s) be issued to the respondents for 25.06.2026 as to why the Legal Aid Counsel be not appointed to represent them.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(Nikita)